NETALIS OF STATE OF S

NETAJI SUBHAS OPEN UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES

H.Q.: DD-26, Salt Lake, Sector-I, Kolkata - 700 064 City Campus: K-2, Bidhannagar Fire Station, Sector- V, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700 091 Kalyani Campus: First Floor, Academic Building, Kalyani Ghoshpara, Kalyani - 741235 Website: www.wbnsqu.ac.in

Memo No: SoSci/Online/ PGMT/1699 24.06.2021

NOTICE for Computer Training-Phase2

For PGMT Students (enrolled in 2020-21 session or earlier)

This is to inform that the University is going to arrange the Online Computer Training Programme (related to **Paper-4B**) for those students of Post Graduate Mathematics who have enrolled for the course in 2020-21 session or earlier and subsequently renewed their studentship. It is to be noted that the "Computer Training" is an integrated part of the syllabus of Post Graduate Mathematics and hence it is mandatory for each student to get the certificate of completion of this "Computer Training".

The training programme will be conducted in online mode and the students can complete the programme from their own residence without moving physically to any center. The training programme will be conducted in consecutive 5 days (Monday – Friday) and a particular student will have to attend classes on all 5 days. This is to be noted that the learners need to submit a form before participating the programme. The training programmme is expected to be scheduled from 19th July, 2021(Tentatively) in multiple batches and therefore the learners are instructed to fill up the form within 5th July, 2021 mandatorily. The form link is given below.

 $\underline{https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfv0nwgQOI_ZsbHDzxhsXMBsMiN3ZV0SgrsRfdKMt}\\ HDUoY_HA/viewform$

The detailed schedule of date and timeline of the training programme will be published in university website on 12th July, 2021. Please note that the eligible students will be contacted by the ICT support team of the university and the team will instruct how to participate in the programme.

Sd/- Sd/-

Mr. Mrinal Nath Prof. Kajal De

Asst Professor of Computer Science Director, School of Sciences

Copy to: 1. Registrar with a request to upload the notice in NSOU website

- 2. Controller of Examinations (acting)
- 3. Faculties of SoSci concerned
- 4. M/s School Guru
- 5. E.S. to V.C.

Motival Walls

Mr. Mrinal Nath

Asst Professor of Computer Science

Prof. Kajal De

Director, School of Sciences